ORDINANCE AMENDING FY 15-16 NUSSBAUM FUND BUDGET

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO:

Section 1

That the FY 15-16 Nussbaum Fund Budget of the City of Greensboro is hereby amended

as follows:

That the appropriations be increased, as follows:

Account

211-2101-02.5285
211-2103-01.5283
211-2103-03.5282
211-2103-04.5931
211-2103-08.5282
211-2103-09.5413
211-2103-10.5931
211-2103-11.5931
211-2103-12.5282
211-2103-13.5283
211-2103-14.5413
211-2103-15.5283
211-2101-01.4140
211-2101-01.5413
211-2101-01.5422

Description

Asset Management

Homeowner Repair

MHCS Homeowner Code Compliance
Landlord/Tenant Education Program
Healthy Homes

Homeowner Title Resolution
Non-Profit Homeowner Repair
Heating System Repair/Replace
Multi-Family Housing RFP
Single-Family Housing RFP
Homebuyer Education

Housing Reclamation Program

Roster Wages

Consultant Services

Contracted Maint Building & Grounds

And, that this increase is financed by the following revenue:

Account

211.0000-00.8900

Section 2

Description

Appropriated Fund Balance

And, that this ordinance should become effective upon adoption.

Amount

$21,375
$25,000
$100,000
$25,000
$50,000
$40,000
$50,000
$150,000
$618,000
$100,000
$25,000
$200,000
$25,000
$8,853
$10,000

Account

$1,448,228



