ORDINANCE AMENDING FY 15-16 NUSSBAUM FUND BUDGET

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO:

Section 1

That the FY 15-16 Nussbaum Fund Budget of the City of Greensboro is hereby amended as follows:

That the appropriations be increased, as follows:

Account	<u>Description</u>	<u>Amount</u>
211-2101-02.5285	Asset Management	\$21,375
211-2103-01.5283	Homeowner Repair	\$25,000
211-2103-03.5282	MHCS Homeowner Code Compliance	\$100,000
211-2103-04.5931	Landlord/Tenant Education Program	\$25,000
211-2103-08.5282	Healthy Homes	\$50,000
211-2103-09.5413	Homeowner Title Resolution	\$40,000
211-2103-10.5931	Non-Profit Homeowner Repair	\$50,000
211-2103-11.5931	Heating System Repair/Replace	\$150,000
211-2103-12.5282	Multi-Family Housing RFP	\$618,000
211-2103-13.5283	Single-Family Housing RFP	\$100,000
211-2103-14.5413	Homebuyer Education	\$25,000
211-2103-15.5283	Housing Reclamation Program	\$200,000
211-2101-01.4140	Roster Wages	\$25,000
211-2101-01.5413	Consultant Services	\$8,853
211-2101-01.5422	Contracted Maint Building & Grounds	\$10,000

And, that this increase is financed by the following revenue:

Account	<u>Description</u>	Account
211.0000-00.8900	Appropriated Fund Balance	\$1,448,228

Section 2

And, that this ordinance should become effective upon adoption.